

ITEM NO.7  
II

COURT NO.6

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in WP (Crl.) No. 1555  
of 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MAHIPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on September 10, 2012.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|