

®

ITEM NO.131

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6401/2012

MAHIPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is represented through the learned counsel. Time sought for filing proper appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2, who is the officer of respondent No.1. Three weeks' time is granted for the same.

Counter affidavit be filed by the next date.

List again on 14.12.2012.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd