

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in Writ Petition (CRL.) No.1555 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHIPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2377-2379 of 2013
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
SR 6401/12

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Majid, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

SR 2377-2379/13

Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Contd. 2..

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Majid, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Senior Counsel, started his submissions at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Afterwards, Mr.

R. Basant, learned Senior Counsel, made his submissions for a short while. Thereafter, Ms. Indira Jaising, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the C.B.I. commenced her arguments at 12.40 p.m. and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part heard.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

| |